TA76L431FT/S
2006-11-06 1
  TOSHIBA Bipolar Linear Integrated Circuit  Silicon Monolithic
TA76L431FT,TA76L431S
2.49-V Adjustable High-Precision Shunt Regulators
These devices are adjustable high-precision shunt regulators
whose output voltage (VKA) can be set arbitrarily using two
external resistors.

Pin Assignment/Marking
 TA76L431FT                              TA76L431S
How to Order
Product No. Package Type Packing Type and Capacity Minimum Order
TA76L431FT (TE85L,F
UFV
(surface-mount type)
Embossed tape: 3000/tape 1 tape
TA76L431S(Q) Loose in bag: 200/bag 1 bag
TA76L431S (TPE6,Q)
TO-92MOD
(lead type) Radial tape: 2000/tape 1 tape
Note: The lead pitch for the TA76L431S(Q) and TA76L431S(TPE6,Q) may vary.
Functional Block Diagram  Circuit Symbol
Cathode (K)
Reference (REF)
Anode (A)
2.49V
Anode (A)
Cathode (K)
Reference (REF)
1: NC
2: ANODE (A)
3: CATHODE (K)
4: REFERENCE (REF)
5: ANODE (A)
1 F
5 4
1 3 2
1: REFERENCE (REF)
2: ANODE (A)
3: CATHODE (K)
Lot No: (weekly code)
TA76L
1
2
3 431S
A line indicates
lead (Pb)-free finish.
TA76L431FT/S
2006-11-06 3
Typical Application Circuits
(1) 2.49 V Reference (VKA = VREF) (2) Shunt regulator (VKA > VREF)
Precautions during Use
1. TA76L431FT, TA76L431S
These products contain MOS elements. Please take care to avoid generating static electricity when handling
these devices.
2. TA76L431FT, TA76L431S
The oscillation frequency of these devices is determined by the value of the capacitor connected between the
anode and the cathode.
When establishing maximum operating condition parameters, please derate the maximum rating values
specified in these datasheets so as to allow an operational safety margin.
Use of a laminated ceramic capacitor is recommended
3. Precautions when handling anode pin of TA76L431FT
Pin 2 and pin 5 should normally be shorted together. If only pin 5 is used, pin 2 should either be left open or
always kept at a lower potential than pin 5. Do not leave pin 5 open and use pin 2 only.